





INTERNATIONAL AWARD

"ANTONIO ROSMINI - FRONTIER THINKER".

The Accademia Roveretana degli Agiati and the Centro di Studi e Ricerche "Antonio Rosmini" of the Department of Humanities, University of Trento, have accepted the proposal of the Rotary Club Rovereto Vallagarina to continue to collaborate. Their long-standing commitment has the goal to foster an ever more shared and in-depth knowledge of the great intellectual Antonio Rosmini and the frontier context in which the thinker - philosopher, theologian, pedagogist, historian, jurist, mathematician and economist - worked. The aim of the Prize is to bring out the results of excellence achieved in the field of Rosmini studies in recent years and to share them with a wider audience.

With this purpose, it was deemed to focus on the valorization of the work of young scholars engaged in researches on the figure of the great intellectual, promoting the

INTERNATIONAL AWARD

"ANTONIO ROSMINI - FRONTIER THINKER".

The award is destined for students and scholars, born after 1st January 1987, who have contributed with their research to enriching the critical panorama of Rosmini Studies with original and innovative works on one or more of the following topics:

- a. life, activity milieus and correspondence of Rosmini;
- b. unexplored aspects of Rosmini's multifaceted thought;
- c. comparisons with other thinkers.

Three categories of compositions are envisaged:

- scientific articles/contributions published in miscellanies or journals, both print and online, between 1st January 2020 and 31 December 2022. The place of publication must be accompanied by an ISBN or ISSN. The date of printing stated on the title page shall prevail;
- Master's degree discussed between 1st January 2020 and 31 December 2022;
- PhD. theses discussed between 1st January 2020 and 31 December 2022.

These compositions may be submitted in Italian or English or French or German or Spanish.

For each category, the Jury will choose one product that will be valued in the following ways:

- the article will be marked with an honorable mention;
- the master's theses will also be marked with an honorable mention and the author will be allowed to publish an extract in a scientific journal ("Atti dell'Accademia Roveretana degli Agiati" section A, or "Rosmini Studies. Rivista di filosofia e storia della cultura");
- the PhD thesis will be awarded with a cash prize of EUR 1,000.00 (one thousand euros). This work may also be awarded the title of Winner of the International Prize "Antonio Rosmini Frontier thinker".

The Jury is composed as follows:

1. Prof. Michele Dossi (Centro di Studi e Ricerche "Antonio Rosmini", Università di Trento -

Accademia Roveretana degli Agiati)

2. Prof. Manuela Valle (Accademia Roveretana degli Agiati)

3. Prof. Christian Zendri (Università di Trento – Accademia Roveretana degli Agiati)

Should it prove necessary, the Jury, at its sole discretion, may not award any prize or mention. Those who intend to participate must send to the Secretariat of the Accademia Roveretana degli Agiati:

- a printed copy of the work proposed and a declaration signed by hand specifying which category it is intended for;
- a pdf copy of the same work;
- a copy of identity card of the candidate;
- an e-mail address and a telephone number;
- a copy of these regulations signed for acceptance.

The competing works must be physically deposited or delivered to the Academy by **29 September 2023, 4 p.m.**. This is the shipping address:

Accademia Roveretana degli Agiati, Piazza Rosmini 5, I 38068 Rovereto (TN)

Tel. +39 0464 350363

info@agiati.org

pec: <u>segreteriaagiati@pec.it</u>

The Jury will conclude its work and designate the finalists for this 2023 edition by 15 February 2024. The finalists will be notified by e-mail and/or telephone.

Copies of the submitted works will become part of the Academic Library and their consultation will take place according to the regulations in force at the "G. Tartarotti" Civic Library of Rovereto.

The announcement of the winning works and the Award ceremony will take place at the Accademia Roveretana degli Agiati, Piazza Rosmini 5, Rovereto, during the "Rosmini Days" scheduled for the last week of March 2024. The precise date will be announced with a later

communication.

The Award, as well as the mentions, must be collected in person by the finalists, except in cases of proven force majeure.